TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IlBank of America, N.A.	FORMERLY Continental Bank, N.A.	109/26/2006 1	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rolling Stone LLC (successor in interest to Straight Arrow Publishers Company, L.P.)	
Street Address:	1290 Avenue of the Americas	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10104	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1574947	ROLLING STONE
Registration Number:	1588810	ROLLINGSTONE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)489-8340

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212 489-8230

Email: phyllisschoenberg@dwt.com

Correspondent Name: Alexandra Nicholson
Address Line 1: 1633 Broadway
Address Line 2: 27th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3770077/10 RELEASE SECURI	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alexandra Nicholson	
Signature:	/Alexandra Nicholson/	

900065671 REEL: 003452 FRAME: 0285

Date:	12/28/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=RS Release#page1.tif source=RS Release#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003452 FRAME: 0286

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE, dated as of September 26, 2006, from Bank of America, N.A. (the "Bank of America"), with a business address at 335 Madison Avenue, 5th floor, New York, NY 10017.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Straight Arrow Publishers Company, L.P., predecessor-in-interest of Rolling Stone LLC, granted a security interest (the "Security Interest") to Continental Bank, N.A. ("Continental Bank"), on June 20, 1994 in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Security Interest was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 27, 1994 at Reel 1188 and Frame 0225;

WHEREAS, Continental Bank has been merged into Bank of America, and Bank of America has succeeded to all of Continental Bank's rights, titles and interests; and

WHEREAS, Bank of America now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration including the satisfaction of all obligations, indebtedness and liabilities secured by the Trademarks, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, Bank of America hereby acknowledges and agrees as follows:

- 1. Release of Security Interest. Bank of America, as successor-in-interest to Continental Bank, hereby terminates, releases and discharges its Security Interest in the Trademarks, and all right, title and interest of Bank of America, as successor-in-interest to Continental Bank, in such Trademarks shall hereby cease and be void.
- 2. Further Assurances. Bank of America, as successor-in-interest to Continental Bank, hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the termination and release of the Security Interest contemplated hereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

Name:

Title:

By:

REEL: 003452 FRAME: 0287

Schedule A

<u>Trademarks</u>

Trademark	Registration Number/Serial Number	Registration Date/Application Date
ROLLING STONE	1574947	1/2/1990
ROLLING STONE (Stylized)	1588810	3/27/1990

REEL: 003452 FRAME: 0288

RECORDED: 12/28/2006